4.06.01 Restatement due to errors in income tax provision for the year 2014:

 Nature of error: Error in calculating income tax provision in prior year

The management of the company has reviewed the provision for income tax expenses during

the period of 2015. They have found that there was an error in calculating the income tax

provision for the year 2014 due to misinterpretation of the provision of 6th Schedule, Part-A,

Paragraph 28 of the Income Tax Ordinance, 1984. As a result, over provision had been made

regarding provision for income tax for the year 2014. Also, assessment of the return of income

(income tax assessment) of the company for the assessment year 2015-2016 has been

completed subsequently on 27 March 2016. The management of the company has made a

decision to restate the prior year’s financial statements as per BAS 8 Paragraph 42. As a result

of restatement of the financial statements, there are some changes of information reported in

prior year's financial statements. The effect of changes are given below:

Affected Items of Financial Statements for the period of 2014:

Particulars Note No. Before restatement (Tk.) After restatement (Tk.)  Changes (Tk.)

Income tax expenses 33   30,796,331   21,502,317   (9,294,014)

Provision for income tax  20   23,584,578   14,290,564   (9,294,014)

Retained earnings 16   348,800,154   358,094,168   9,294,014

EPS 34   2.71   2.95   0.24

NAVPS 35   37.44   37.71   0.27

4.07  Reporting Period

The reporting period of the company covers one year from 1 January 2015 to 31 December

2015.

4.08.1 Components of the financial statements

i.   Statements of financial position

ii.   Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
iii.   Statement of changes in equity
iv.   Statement of cash flows
v.   Accounting policies, explanatory notes and schedules.

5.00 Significant accounting policies

The accounting policies set out below have been applied consistently (otherwise as stated) to

all year presented in these financial statements.